o
&
-p

There béing no further business to come before the Board at

this time,\adjournment was voted in order until November 12th, 1935,

Approved:

The Honorable Board of County Commissionerg met in their said
office November 12th, 1935, according to adjeurnment. Members 6f the
Board present:

R C.KBanton, Chalrman

Ce Ae Small

He Go. Avant

F. M, Stanley

Troy W. Croom

A. W, Baldwin, Clerk

The following buisiness was transacted.

Ordered: that R, C, Benton, Chairman, be authorized and instructed
to sign $168,000.00 School Building Bonds dated October 1st, 1935.
. Sre A ‘
Ordered: that L. f, Willlamsomnr{ land in Tatum Township be separated

so Clarence Williams may pay taxes on 40 acres Brown iland,.

Ordered: that Wiley Troy's taxes be separated so H. G. Walters may pay

taxes on two tracts eleven acres each which he has deed for.

Ordered: that E. P, Creech taxes be separated so taxes may be pald

on 51 acres owned by Mrs. H, Y. Creech.




AAC897

There being no further business to come before the Board at this time,

adjournment was voted in order until Monday, December 2nd, 1935.

Approved:

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their saild 8ffice
Decembef 2nd, . 1935, .1t being first:Mondéy. Members of the Board present:

R. Ce Benton, Chalrmen

G Ae Small

He. G. Avant

Fe M, Stanley

Troy W. Croom

A. W Baldwin, Clerk

Minutes of the last meeting being read and approved, the following

business was transacted.

Ordered: that persons; firms, or cbrporations owlng 1932 and prior
years taxes be giﬁen until first Monday in January 1936 to pgyﬁsgid taxes by
paying 10% flat penalty. o

one-half
| Ordered: that Re. J. Lamb, Tax Collector, be authorized to issue/license
to H. D. Wagner

Ordered: that Cornelius Powers be allowed $3.00 present-relief and

his allowance be increased to $5.00 per month.

Ordered: that the following orders be lssued:

Sallie Price Food order $3.00
Beulah Cartrett " 3,00
B. R, Soles " 3.00
Lorenzo Godwin " 3.00
Lizzie Porter n 2,00

Ordered: that Mrs. Se D, Register, 014 Dock, be allowed $3.00 present
relief and $3.00 per month.

297




